506373227 11/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6419983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.	10/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOWA DENKO MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-6606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35510733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lheinson@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2100**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20374-150541-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2020

Total Attachments: 50

source=Company Registration_Soei#page1.tif source=Company Registration_Soei#page2.tif source=Company Registration_Soei#page3.tif source=Company Registration_Soei#page4.tif source=Company Registration Soei#page5.tif source=Company Registration Soei#page6.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054524 FRAME: 0056

506373227

source=Company Registration_Soei#page7.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page8.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page9.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page10.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page11.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page12.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page13.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page14.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page15.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page16.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page17.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page18.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page19.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page20.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page21.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page22.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page23.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page24.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page25.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page26.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page27.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page28.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page29.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page30.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page31.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page32.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page33.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page34.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page35.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page36.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page37.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page38.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page39.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page40.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page41.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page42.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page43.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page44.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page45.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page46.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page47.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page48.tif
source=Company Registration_Soci#page49.tif
source=Company Registration_Soei#page50.tif

CERTIFICATE OF ALL HISTORICAL MATTERS

9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd.

Corporate registration number	0111-01-018084		
Corporate Name	Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.		
	Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd.	Changed on October 1, 2020	
		Registered on October 8, 2020	
Head office	9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo)	
Method of public	Electronic public notice via Company's websi	te.	
notification	http://www.hitachi-chem.co.jp/koukoku/index.html		
	If the Company is unable to provide electronic public notice due to an accident or other unavoidable circumstance, public notice shall be made through publication in Nihon Keizai Shimbun.		
	Electronic public notice via Company's website.	Changed on March 1, 2019	
	https://www.hitachi-chem.co.jp/koukoku/index.html		
	If the Company is unable to provide electronic public notice due to an accident or other unavoidable circumstance, public		
	notice shall be made through publication in Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Registered on March 4, 2019	
	Electronic public notice via Company's website.	Changed on October 1, 2020	
	https://www.mc.showadenko.com/koukoku/index.html	Registered on October 8, 2020	
	If the Company is unable to provide electronic public notice due to an accident or other unavoidable circumstance, public notice shall be made through publication in Nihon Keizai Shimbun.		
Date of incorporation	June 7, 1950		

Purpose	 Manufacture and sale of electrical insulating materials and electrical machinery and appliances Manufacture and sale of electronic materials and electronic components Manufacture and sale of batteries, capacitors and applied products thereof Manufacture and sale of synthetic resins and other organic chemical products, applied and processed products thereof, and environmental facilities and equipment Manufacture and sale of housing equipment and building materials Manufacture and sale of ceramic products, carbon products and other inorganic chemical products and applied products thereof Manufacture and sale of pharmaceuticals and medical equipment Manufacture and sale of powdered metals, special metals and applied products thereof Design, execution, supervision and undertaking of electrical work, telecommunications work, machinery installation, public engineering, steel construction work and other construction work Any and all businesses related to the preceding respective items Changed on June 18, 2014 Registered on July 2, 2014 	
Number of share unit	100 shares	
		Abolished on June 23, 2020
		Registered on June 23, 2020
Total number of authorized shares	800,000,000 shares	
authorized shares	32 shares	Changed on June 23, 2020
		Registered on June 23, 2020
Total number of and the class of outstanding shares	Total number of outstanding shares: 208,364,913 shares	
	Total number of outstanding shares: 208,216,013 shares	Changed on June 22, 2020
	208,210,013 shares	Registered on June 23, 2020
	Total number of outstanding shares:	Changed on June 23, 2020
	8 shares	Registered on June 23, 2020
Provision concerning issuance of the share certificate	The Company shall issue share certificates representing its issued shares. Established on June 23, 2020 Registered on June 23, 2020	
Amount of capital	15,454,363,445 yen	

Provision concerning restriction of the share transfer Name, address and office of the transfer agent	Any transfer of shares of the Company shall r of directors; provided, however, that regarding of share transfer to a security interest holder, it third party designated by a security interest holder, it of security interest (including statutory enforcement by voluntary sale or substitute per Company, the approval of the board of director given. Established on June 23, 2020 Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent Co., Ltd. Main Office 11 Kanda Nishikicho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokanged on January 12, 2016 Abolished Tokyo Securities Transfer agent on June 23, 2020	g acquisition of shares by way ts subsidiary, its affiliate or a older arising from enforcement ement, and non-statutory erformance) of shares in the ors shall be deemed to have been Registered on June 23, 2020 Cokyo Registered on January 21, 2016
Matters concerning officers	Director: Kazuyuki Tanaka	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
omeers		Registered on June 30, 2016
	<u>Director: Kazuyuki Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
		Registered on July 6, 2017
	<u>Director: Kazuyuki Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
		Registered on July 3, 2018
	<u>Director: Kazuyuki Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
		Registered on July 3, 2019
		Retired on June 23, 2020
		Registered on June 23, 2020
	<u>Director: Takemoto Oto</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	(outside director)	Registered on June 30, 2016
	<u>Director: Takemoto Oto</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	(outside director)	Registered on July 6, 2017
	<u>Director: Takemoto Oto</u>	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	(outside director)	Registered on July 3, 2018
		Retired on June 21, 2019
		Registered on July 3, 2019
	Director: Yoshio Osawa	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	(outside director)	Registered on June 30, 2016
		Retired on June 23, 2017
		Registered on July 6, 2017
	Director: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	(outside director)	Registered on June 30, 2016
	Director: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 23, 2017

(outside director)	Registered on July 6, 2017
Director: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
(outside director)	Registered on July 3, 2018
Director: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
(outside director)	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Director: Yoshihiro Nomura	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Director: Yoshihiro Nomura	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Director: Yoshihiro Nomura	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
	Resigned on March 31, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Director: Shigeru Azuhata	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Director: Shigeru Azuhata	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
	Retired on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Director: George Olcott	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
(outside director)	Registered on June 30, 2016
Director: George Olcott	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
(outside director)	Registered on July 6, 2017
Director: George Olcott	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
(outside director)	Registered on July 3, 2018
Director: George Olcott	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
(outside director)	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Director: Kazuyoshi Tsunoda	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
	Retired on June 23, 2017

	Registered on July 6, 2017
Director: Richard Dyck	Appointed on June 17, 2016
(outside director)	Registered on June 30, 2016
Director: Richard Dyck	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
(outside director)	Registered on July 6, 2017
Director: Richard Dyck	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
(outside director)	Registered on July 3, 2018
Director: Richard Dyck	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
(outside director)	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Director: Koji Tanaka	Appointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
	Retired on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Director: Hisashi Maruyama	Appointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Director: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Director: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Director: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
Director: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
<u>Director: Masayuki Sarumaru</u>	Appointed on June 23, 2017
(outside director)	Registered on July 6, 2017
Director: Masayuki Sarumaru	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
(outside director)	Registered on July 3, 2018
<u>Director: Masayuki Sarumaru</u>	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
(outside director)	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Director: Shinichiro Omori	Appointed on June 23, 2017

-	
	Registered on July 6, 2017
	Retired on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Director: Yoshihito Kitamatsu	Appointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Director: Yoshihito Kitamatsu	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Director: Yoshihito Kitamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Director: Koji Tanaka	Appointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
	Retired on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
Director: Yutaro Shintaku	Appointed on June 21, 2019
(outside director)	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Resigned on July 23, 2019
	Registered on July 31, 2019
Director: Mamoru Morita	Appointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Director: Hiroyuki Yamashita	Appointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
Director: Hiroyuki Yamashita	Reappointed on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Director: Hidehito Takahashi	Appointed on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Director: Hiroshi Sakai	Appointed on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Director: Mitsuo Katayose	Appointed on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Director: Nori Kato (Nori Imai)	Appointed on June 23, 2020

	Registered on June 23, 2020
Director: Akihiko Takamatsu	Appointed on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Representative Director:	Appointed on June 23, 2020
Hisashi Maruyama 22-1-3114, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Registered on June 23, 2020
Representative Director:	Appointed on June 23, 2020
Hiroyuki Yamashita 1-1, Kataseyama 2-chome, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa	Registered on June 23, 2020
Corporate Auditor: Daisuke Morimoto	Appointed on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Corporate Auditor: Hiroyuki Takei	Appointed on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Corporate Auditor: Hiroshi Yoshida	Appointed on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Nominating Committee member: Kazuyuki <u>Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Nominating Committee member: Kazuyuki <u>Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Nominating Committee member: Kazuyuki <u>Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Nominating Committee member: Kazuyuki <u>Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Nominating Committee member: Yoshio Osawa	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
	Retired on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Nominating Committee member: Takemoto Oto	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016

Nominating Committee member: Takemoto Oto	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Nominating Committee member: Takemoto Oto	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
	Retired on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
Nominating Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Appointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Nominating Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Nominating Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Nominating Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Nominating Committee member: Koji <u>Tanaka</u>	Appointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
	Retired on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Nominating Committee member: Masayuki Sarumaru	Appointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Nominating Committee member: Masayuki Sarumaru	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Nominating Committee member: Masayuki Sarumaru	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Nominating Committee member: Shinichiro Omori	Appointed on June 23, 2017

	Registered on July 6, 2017
	Retired on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Nominating Committee member: Koji Tanaka	Appointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
	Retired on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
Nominating Committee member: Yutaro Shintaku	Appointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Resigned on July 23, 2019
	Registered on July 31, 2019
Nominating Committee member: Mamoru Morita	Appointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Nominating Committee member: George Olcott	Appointed on July 30, 2019
	Registered on July 31, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Auditing Committee member: Yoshio Osawa	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
	Retired on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Auditing Committee member: Takemoto Oto	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Auditing Committee member: Takemoto Oto	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Auditing Committee member: Takemoto Oto	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
	Retired on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019

Auditing Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Auditing Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Auditing Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Auditing Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Auditing Committee member: George Olcott	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Auditing Committee member: George Olcott	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Auditing Committee member: George Olcott	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Auditing Committee member: George Olcott	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Auditing Committee member: Kazuyoshi Tsunoda	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
	Retired on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Auditing Committee member: Richard Dyck	Appointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Auditing Committee member: Richard Dyck	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Auditing Committee member: Richard Dyck	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018

Auditing Committee member: Richard Dyck	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Auditing Committee member: Masayuki Sarumaru	Appointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Auditing Committee member: Masayuki Sarumaru	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Auditing Committee member: Masayuki Sarumaru	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Auditing Committee member: Yoshihito Kitamatsu	Appointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Auditing Committee member: Yoshihito Kitamatsu	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Auditing Committee member: Yoshihito Kitamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Auditing Committee member: Yutaro Shintaku	Appointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on July 23, 2019
	Registered on July 31, 2019
Compensation Committee member: Shigeru Azuhata	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Compensation Committee member: Shigeru Azuhata	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
	Retired on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018

Compensation Committee member: Yoshio Osawa	Appointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
	Retired on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Compensation Committee member: Takemoto Oto	Appointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Compensation Committee member: <u>Takemoto Oto</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Compensation Committee member: Takemoto Oto	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
	Retired on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
Compensation Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Appointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Compensation Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Compensation Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Compensation Committee member: Chieko Matsuda	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Compensation Committee member: Hisashi Maruyama	Appointed on June 17, 2016
	Registered on June 30, 2016
Compensation Committee member: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Compensation Committee member: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Compensation Committee member: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on June 21, 2019

1	[]
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Compensation Committee member: Masayuki Sarumaru	Appointed on June 23, 2017
	Registered on July 6, 2017
Compensation Committee member: Masayuki Sarumaru	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Compensation Committee member: Masayuki Sarumaru	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Compensation Committee member: Koji Tanaka	Appointed on June 19, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
	Retired on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
Compensation Committee member: Yutaro Shintaku	Appointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on July 23, 2019
	Registered on July 31, 2019
Compensation Committee member: Mamoru Morita	Appointed on June 21, 2019
	Registered on July 3, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Compensation Committee member: George Olcott	Appointed on July 30, 2019
	Registered on July 31, 2019
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Yoshihiro Nomura	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Yoshihiro Nomura	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
1	

Executive Officer: Yoshihiro Nomura	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
	Retired on March 31, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Masayuki Kan	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Masayuki Kan	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
-	Registered on April 3, 2017
	Retired on March 31, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Misao Nakagawa	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Misao Nakagawa	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Misao Nakagawa	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Misao Nakagawa	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Misao Nakagawa	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Toshihiko Miyauchi	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Toshihiko Miyauchi	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
	Retired on March 31, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018

Executive Officer: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Hisashi Maruyama	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Satoshi Takahashi	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Satoshi Takahashi	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
	Retired on March 31, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Hajime Nakayama	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
	Retired on March 31, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Mitsuo Katayose	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Mitsuo Katayose	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Mitsuo Katayose	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Mitsuo Katayose	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Mitsuo Katayose	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Takei	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Takei	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Takei	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018

Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Takei	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
	Retired on March 31, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
Everytive Officers Historyki Mesickins	_
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Morishima	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Morishima	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Morishima	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Morishima	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Morishima	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Yamashita	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Yamashita	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Yamashita	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Yamashita	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Hiroyuki Yamashita	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Masato Yoshida	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Masato Yoshida	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Masato Yoshida	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
2.15 SELECT TAUSIE TOSHIGE	Registered on April 2, 2018
I	Registered on April 2, 2016

Executive Officer: Masato Yoshida	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
2.100 Street: Masato Tosinda	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Masato Yoshida	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
Executive Officer: Masato Toshida	ļ
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Yoshida	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Yoshida	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Yoshida	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Yoshida	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
	Retired on March 31, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
Executive Officer: Sakae Goka	Appointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Sakae Goka	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Sakae Goka	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
	Retired on March 31, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
Executive Officer: Takuya Hirano	Appointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Takuya Hirano	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Takuya Hirano	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Takuya Hirano	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020

Executive Officer: Shigeru Fujita	Appointed on April 1, 2017
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Executive Officer: Shigeru Fujita	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
Executive Officer, Singera rapid	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Shigeru Fujita	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer. Singera Pajita	Registered on April 1, 2019
Francisco Office of Chicago Frint	1
Executive Officer: Shigeru Fujita	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Mitsuyoshi Toyoshima	Appointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Mitsuyoshi Toyoshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Mitsuyoshi Toyoshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Akinori Hanawa	Appointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
Executive Officer: Akinori Hanawa	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Akinori Hanawa	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Masanobu Habiro	Appointed on April 1, 2018
	Registered on April 2, 2018
	Resigned on November 22, 2018
	Registered on November 26, 2018
Executive Officer: Yoshito Ishii	Appointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Yoshito Ishii	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	L

	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Nori Kato (Nori Imai)	Appointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Nori Kato (Nori Imai)	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Executive Officer: Akihiko Takamatsu	Appointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 1, 2019
Executive Officer: Akihiko Takamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Representative Executive Officer:	Reappointed on April 1, 2016
Yoshihiro Nomura	Registered on April 1, 2016
3-30-3906, Harumi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
Representative Executive Officer:	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
<u>Yoshihiro Nomura</u>	Registered on April 3, 2017
3-30-3906, Harumi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
Representative Executive Officer:	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
Yoshihiro Nomura	Registered on April 2, 2018
3-30-3906, Harumi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
Tokyo	Resigned on November 22, 2018
	Registered on November 26, 2018
Representative Executive Officer:	Appointed on April 1, 2016
Hisashi Maruyama 22-1-3114, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku,	Registered on April 1, 2016
Tokyo Representative Executive Officer:	Reappointed on April 1, 2017
Hisashi Maruyama	Registered on April 3, 2017
22-1-3114, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku,	Registered on April 3, 2017
Tokyo Representative Executive Officer:	Reappointed on April 1, 2018
Representative Executive Officer.	Keappointed on April 1, 2016

Hisashi Maruyama	Registered on April 2, 2018
22-1-3114, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku,	Registered on April 2, 2016
<u>Tokyo</u>	
Representative Executive Officer:	Reappointed on April 1, 2019
<u>Hisashi Maruyama</u>	Registered on April 1, 2019
22-1-3114, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Representative Executive Officer:	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
<u>Hisashi Maruyama</u>	Registered on April 1, 2020
22-1-3114, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Representative Executive Officer:	Appointed on April 1, 2019
Hiroyuki Yamashita	Registered on April 1, 2019
1-1, Kataseyama 2-chome, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa	
Representative Executive Officer:	Reappointed on April 1, 2020
<u>Hiroyuki Yamashita</u>	Registered on April 1, 2020
1-1, Kataseyama 2-chome, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa	
	Retired on June 23, 2020
	Registered on June 23, 2020
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young	Reappointed on June 17, 2016
ShinNihon LLC (ShinNihon YugenSekinin Kansahoujin)	Registered on June 30, 2016
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young	Reappointed on June 23, 2017
ShinNihon LLC (ShinNihon YugenSekinin Kansahoujin)	Registered on July 6, 2017
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young	Reappointed on June 19, 2018
ShinNihon LLC (ShinNihon YugenSekinin Kansahoujin)	Registered on July 3, 2018
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC (EY ShinNihon YugenSekinin Kansahoujin)	Company name change of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC (ShinNihon YugenSekinin Kansahoujin) on July 1, 2018
	Registered on July 3, 2018
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young	Reappointed on June 21, 2019
ShinNihon LLC (EY ShinNihon YugenSekinin Kansahoujin)	Registered on July 3, 2019
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young	Reappointed on June 23, 2020
ShinNihon LLC (EY ShinNihon YugenSekinin Kansahoujin)	Registered on June 23, 2020

Provision concerning exemption of directors, etc. from liabilities to the Company	In accordance with Article 426(1) of the Companies Act, the Company may exempt any director (or former director) from the liability set forth in Article 423(1) of the same act to the extent statutorily permissible, subject to a board of directors' resolution. In accordance with Article 426(1) of the Companies Act, the Company may exempt any executive officer (or former executive officer) from the liability set forth in Article 423(1) of the same act to the extent statutorily permissible, subject to a board of directors' resolution.
	In accordance with Article 426(1) of the Companies Act, the Company may exempt any director (or former director) or any corporate auditor (or former corporate auditor) from the liability set forth in Article 423(1) of the same act to the extent statutorily permissible, subject to a board of directors' resolution.
	Changed on June 23, 2020 Registered on June 23, 2020
Provision concerning limitation of liability of non-executive directors, etc. from liabilities to the	In accordance with Article 427(1) of the Companies Act, the Company may enter into an agreement with any director (excluding Executive Director, etc.) to limit this director's liability under Article 423 (1) of the same act; provided that the limit of the amount based on this agreement shall be either the amount specified therein, which shall not fall below 12 million yen, or the statutorily prescribed amount, whichever is higher.
Company	Changed on June 19, 2015 Registered on June 30, 2015
	In accordance with Article 427(1) of the Companies Act, the Company may enter into an agreement with any director (excluding Executive Director, etc.) or any corporate auditor to limit the liability under Article 423 (1) of the same act; provided, however, that the limit of the amount based on this agreement shall be either the amount specified therein, which shall not fall below 12 million yen, or the statutorily prescribed amount, whichever is higher.
	Changed on June 23, 2020 Registered on June 23, 2020
Company split	Company split from Hitachi Kasei Shoji Co., Ltd. (9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo) on October 1, 2019
	Registered on October 1, 2019
	Company split to Hitachi Chemical Techno Service Co.,Ltd. (13-1, Higaishicho 4-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki) on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 13, 2020
	Company split to AIC SPC Company Limited (1065, Kugeta, Mooka-shi, Tochigi) on April 1, 2020
	Registered on April 13, 2020
	Company split to TAMC Corporation (1065, Kugeta, Mooka-shi, Tochigi) on October 1, 2020
	Registered on October 5, 2020
Matters concerning a company with a board of directors	The Company is a company with a board of directors.

Matters concerning a company with corporate auditors	The Company is a company with corporate auditors. Established on June 23, 2020 Registered on June 23, 2020
Matters concerning a company with committees	The Company is a company with nominating committee etc. Registered on May 1, 2015 in accordance with No. 33 of 2014 Legal Affairs Bureau Cabinet order
	Abolished on June 23, 2020 Registered on June 23, 2020
Matters concerning a company with accounting auditors	The Company is a company with accounting auditors.
Matters concerning registration records	Relocation of head office from 1-1, Nishi-shinjuku 2 chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo on January 1, 2013
	Registered on January 7, 2013

I hereby certify that this is a complete transcript of a whole entries listed in the registry which are not removed matters.

October 15, 2020

Naruhiko Shirai (Seal) Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号 昭和電エマテリアルズ株式会社

会社法人等番号	0111-01-018084	
前号	日立化成株式会社	
	昭和電エマテリアルズ株式会社	今和 2年10月 1日変更
		令和 2年10月 8日登記
本店	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号	
公告をする方法	 電子公告とする。 hltp://www.hitachi-chem.co.jp/koukoku/index.html 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。 	
	 2	平成31年 3月 1日愛更 平成31年 3月 4日發記
	 電子公告とする。 https://www.mc,showadenko.com/koukoku/index.html 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、 	令和 2年10月 1日変更
	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	令和 2年10月 8日登籠
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年6月7日	
EJ 649	 電気絶縁材料並びに電気機械器具の製造及び販売 電池、キャバシタ並びにそれ等の応用製品 台成樹脂、その他有機化学製品並びにそれ機器の製造及び販売 住宅機器並びに建築材料の製造及び販売 第業製品、炭素製品、その他無機化学製品造及び販売 無薬品並びに接機機器の製造及び販売 医薬品並びに接機機器の製造及び販売 	の製造及び販売 等の応用加工製品、環境設備

整理番号 允814740

下線のあるものはほの事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

1/28

REEL: 054524 FRAME: 0080

	8. 粉末治金、特殊金属並びにそれ等の応用製成9. 電気工事、電気通信工事、機械器具設置工 その他建設工事の設計、施工、監理及び請10. 前各号に関連する一切の事業	р, 1:7 Д	CI\$.	類構造物工事。
	平成26年 6月18日変更	"版》	1 6 VF	7.8 ZESSE
甲元株式数	<u>100#</u>			
		分和	2年	6月23日総正
		介和	2#	6月23日製設
発行可能抹式網數	8.574			
-	3 2 🗱	分和	2:#£	6月23日変更
		令和	2年	6月23日發記
第行選携式の総数 並びに簡素及び数	発行済株式の総数 2億836万4913株			
•	発行消失式の総数	ሳ fü	2年	6月22日変更
	2億821万6013株	令和	2%	 6月23日登記
	発行済株式の総数	分和	24	6月23日変更
	8株	令和	2年	6月23日製器
株券を発行する間 の定め	当会社の発行する株式については、株券を発行す 令和 2年 6月23日設定			
資本金の額	金154億5436万3445FI			
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を に係る担保権の実行(法定の手続によるもののほ 意売却又は代物弁済による実行を含む。)に伴う 社・関連会社又は担保権者の指定する第三者に対 ついては、当会社の取締役会の承認があったもの 令和 2年 6月23日設定	か、注: 、担保! する譲i とみな	正の手(復者若) 度によっ まもの	物によらない任 しくはその子会 る株式の取得に とする。
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び	東京都千代田区神田錦町三丁目11番地 東京証券代行株式会社 本店			
作所並OHE営業所	平成28年 1月12日変更	平成	28年	1月21日營業

整理番号 允814740 * 下線のあるものは後消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

2/28

REEL: 054524 FRAME: 0081

東京都千代田区丸の内…丁目9番2号 昭和電エマテリアルズ株式会社

		令和 2年 6月23日株主 名簿管理人東京証券代行株式 会社を廃止	合和 2年 6月23日登記
役員に関する事項	· 收额役	田中一行	平成28年 6月17日重任
			华城28年 6月30日登記
	<u> 取翻役</u>	田中一行	平成29年 6月23日重任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	田中一行	平成30年 6月19日重任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>m + - 17</u>	金和 1年 6月21日東任
			今和 1年 7月 3日發記
			令和 2年 6月23日退任
			令和 2年 6月23日發記
ſ	128002	<u>大月武元</u>	平成28年 6月17日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成28年 6月30日發氣
	取締役	大 戸 武 元	平成29年 6月23日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成29年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	大 芦 武 元	平成30年 6月19日獲日
	(社外収額後)		平成30年 7月 3日登記
			令和 1年 6月21日選出
			令和 1年 7月 3日登前
	41280772	大蒜住地	平成28年 6月17日重日
	(社外取締役)		平成28年 6月30日登為
			平成29年 6月23日退任
			平成29年 7月 6日登前

3/28

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号 昭和電エマテリアルズ株式会社

,	•		
	<u>取締役</u>	拉用干磨子	平成28年 6月17日重任
	(社外取締役)	•	平成28年 6月30日登紀
	取締役	松田千恵子	平成29年 6月23日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成29年 7月 6日登紀
	取締役	松田千恵子	字成30年 6月19日前任
	(社外取締役)	•	平成30年 7月 3日登記
	<u> 液糖烷</u>	松田千恵子	令和 1年 6月21日重任
	(社外取締役)		今和 1年 7月 3日登記
			令和 2年 6月23日退任
			令和 2年 6月23日登記
	收銷役	野村 好 弘	平成28年 6月17日重任
			平成28年 6月30日登記
	収額役	野村好弘	平成29年 6月23日重任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	野村好弘	平成30年 6月19日重任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
			平成31年 3月31日辞任
			平成31年 4月 1日登記
	4x86 82	小豆畑茂	平成28年 6月17日重任
			平成28年 6月30日登記
	40.8070	小豆畑茂	平成29年 6月23日重任
			学成29年 7月 6日發起
			平成30年 6月19日退任
			平成30年 7月 3日登紀

取締役 ジョーン・オルコット	平成28年 6月17日東任
(社外取締役)	平成28年 6月30日登記
取締役 ジョージ・オルコット	平成29年 6月23日東任
(往外取締役)	平成29年 7月 6日登記
取締役 ジョーブ・オルコット	平成30年 6月19日東任
(社外取締役)	平成30年 7月 3日登記
取締役 ジョージ・オルコット	令和 1年 6月21日重任
(社外取締役)	令和 1年 7月 3日登記
	令和 2年 6月23日退任
	令和 2年 6月23日登記
取締役 角田和好	平成28年 6月17日重任
	平成28年 6月30日登記
	平成29年 6月23日退任
	平成29年 7月 6日登記
取締役 リチャード・ダイク	平成28年 6月17日就任
(往外取締役)	平成28年 6月30日登記
取締役 リチャード・ダイク	平成29年 6月23日重任
(社外取締役)	平成29年 7月 6日登記
取締役 リチャード・ダイク	平成30年 6月19日重任
(往外取締役)	平成30年 7月 3日登記
取締役 リチャード・ダイク	会和 1年 6月21日重任
(社外取締役)	令和 1年 7月 3日登記
	分和 2年 6月23日退任
	令和 2年 6月23日登記

	************************************	**********			
	胶鞘仪	m 中 拳		平成28年	6月17日報任
				平成28年	6月30日登記
				平成29年	6 JI 2 3 HJ <u>B</u> Æ
				平成29年	7.11 6 H 📆 🖫
	108072	丸 :(1)	数	平成28年	6JL17HXE
		***************************************	*****	平成28年	6月30日登紀
	取締役	丸 山	客		6月23日献任
	- (A.M. 1.A.)	/ 4			7/1 6.00%
	VV-1/20-200	ž. vi	Nev		
	收納役	九 山			6月19日 単任
					7月 3日登記
	取締役	<u> 4. iii </u>	<u>#</u>	金和 1年	6月21日) (E
				令和 1年	7月 3日登記
	取締役	д , ш	将	分和 2年	6月23日歌任
				令和 2年	6月23日徽記
	取締役	猿 丸 雅	<u> </u>	平成29年	6月23日報任
	(社外取締役)			平成29年	7月 6日教記
	取締役	羧丸雅	_2	平成30年	6月19日銀任
	(社外取締役)			平成30年	7月 3日登紀
		篡 丸 雅	<u> </u>	备和 1年	6月21日集任
	(社外取締役)			会#41 1年	7月 3日製能
				合和 2年	6月23日選任
				今和 2年	6月23日祭紀
	收納役	大森 神	N	平成29年	6月23日 湖 州
				平級29年	7月 6日發記
				平成30年	6月19日退任
				平成30年	
L				1	

整理番号 允814740

* 下級のあるものは抹外事項であることを求す。 **PATEN**T

6/28

REEL: 054524 FRAME: 0085

取締役	北松敦	<u>r</u>	平成29年	6月23日献任
			平成29年	7月 6日祭祀
取締役	北 松 義	<u>£</u>	平成30年	6 JI 1 9 FI INCE
			平成30年	7 JI 3 FI ∰ad
<u> 10 m/2</u>	北松雅	<u>£</u>	会和 1年	6月21日原任
			令和 1年	7月 3日登紀
			会和 2 年	6月23日提展
			合和 2年	6月23日 3 886
收締役	田中幸		平成30年	6月19日銀生
			平成30年	7月 3日数記
			分和 1年	6月21日退任
			令和 1年	 7月 3日登記
Ny ang roj	W T W	太郎	分和 1年	6月21日鉄任
(社外取締役)			合和 1年	7月 3日登記
			合和 1年	7月23日辞任
			分和 1年	7月31日登紀
取締役	\$\$ [1]	Ŷ	合和 1年	6月21日就任
			合和 1年	7月 3日登記
			命和 2年	6月23日退任
			今和 2年	 6月23日登紀
取締役	出下 秭	fj	分和 1年	6月21日就任
			含和 1年	7月3日 ※ 86
取締役	山下猫	行	分和 2年	6月23日厳任
			令和 2年	 6月23日登紀
V6. 400.00.	髙 橋 秀	ę	A61 2 8	6月23日就任
取締役	140 168 NA	Secret.	1 14 1 M	19 62 2 12 12 12 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
	收縮役 取締役 (社外取締役) 取締役	取締役 北松 義 取締役 新 主 納 (社外取締役)	取締役 北松 教仁 取締役 北松 教仁 取締役 新 毛 祐 太 即 (社外収締役) 取締役	取締役 北 松 養 仁 平成3 0年 平成3 0年 平成3 0年 平成3 0年 平成3 0年 令和 1年 令和 2年 中成3 0年 令和 1年

整理番号 允814740

T#O#SEONT###WWT#SILE ###TENT

7/28

REEL: 054524 FRAME: 0086

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号 昭和電エコテリアルズ株式会社

·	······	*******		***************************************
收締役	酒 井 浩 志	φ≸α	2年	6 Jl 2 3 El Kiff
		合和	2#	6月23日登記
收縮役	片 容 光 雄	-†i¥ii	2年	6月23日報任
		令和	2%	6月23日登記
收额役	加藤のり(今井のり)	介和	2年	6月23日紀任
		合和	2年	6月23日登記
收额役	高松明彦	含和	2年	6月23日就任
		分和	2.4	6月23日登記
		令和	2年	6月23日就任
17/4/48/00/18		令和	2年	6月23日機能
		令和	2 sp.	6月23日就任
17. Achtail (X	ul P +t; fT	令和	2年	6月23日製品
SAC	森 本 大 介	会和	24:	6月23日就任
		令和	24	6月23日登記
監査役	武井裕之	令和	2年	6月23日銀任
		令和	2年	6月23日登記
監查後	5 D X	令和	2 %	6月23日就任
		分和	24	6月23日發起
	取締役 取締役 取締役 東京都港区芝浦の 代表取締役 神奈川県藤沢市州 代表取締役 監査役	取締役 片 寄 光 雄 取締役 加藤のり (今井のり) 取締役 高 松 明 彦 東京都港区芝浦四丁目22番1-3114号 代表取締役 丸 山 寿 神奈川県彦沢市片瀬山二丁目1番1号 代表取締役 山 下 祐 行 監査役 森 本 大 介 監査役 武 丼 裕 之	(金和	物翻後 月 密 光 雑 令和 2年 个和

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号 昭和電エマテリアルズ株式会社

	物名委員	班 中 一 行	平成28年 6月17日重任
			平成28年 6月30日發起
	指名委員	<u> 田 中 一 行</u>	平成29年 6月23日進任
			平成29年 7月 6日發記
	抽名委員	田 中 一 行	平成30年 6月19日重任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
	排名委員	田中一行	令和 1年 6月21日重任
			令和 1年 7月 3日發記
			令和 2年 6月23日退任
			令和 2年 6月23日登記
	指名委員	大澤佳雄	平成28年 6月17日筆任
			平成28年 6月30日登記
			平成29年 6月23日退任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
	指名爱黄	大 戸 武 元	平成28年 6月17日重任
			平成28年 6月30日發記
	排名委员	大 戸 武 元	平成29年 6月23日重任
	11		平成29年 7月 6日登記
	#18%#	<u> 大 戸 賞 荒</u>	学成30年 6月19日重任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
			令和 1年 6月21日退任
			令和 1年 7月 3日登記
<u> </u>	1		L

整理番号 允8 1 4 7 4 0

予終のあるものは採納参項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

指名委員	松	31	ų.	ø	Ŧ		平成28年 6月17日献	Œ
							平成28年 6月30日製	SC.
指名委员	松	111	Ŧ	惠	J .		平成29年 6月23日第	Œ
							平成29年 7月 6日登	 RC
排名委员	松	m	Ŧ	12	7		平成30年 6月19日第	(f£
								 Sa:
指名委員	松	(H	: F .	N.	Ŧ		会和 1年 6月21日第	Œ
					*****		令和 1年 7月 3日勤	al
							পুৰা 24 6 H 2 3 H ম	 }(E
							令和 2年 6月23日報	
指名委員	 H	中	- <u>*</u>				平成28年 6月17日創	Líff.
							平成28年 6月30日繁	 Sac
							平成29年 6月23日近	 }(f)
							平級29年 7月 6日&	 880
指名委員	·····································	·····································	·····	 			平成29年 6月23日8	ts.
Similaria X	253						平成29年 7月 6日8	•••••
指名委员	128	iti.	ME	39			平成30年 6月19日3	
20.22.52.23							平成30年 7月 3日第	
指名委员	XQ.	41	M	*			合和 1年 6月21日 》	
30, 81,82,83	 Yez		- 318:				会和 1年 7月 3日8	en salen
							17	
								
145 April 20				.,,,,,,,,	Sor		4和 2年 6月23日9	
指名委員	<u> </u>	**	#	,,,,,,	TSD.		平成29年 6月23日	
							平成29年 7月 6日	
							平成30年 6月19日	
<u> </u>						***************************************	平成30年 7月 3日3	25c

整理番号 允814740

下線のあるものは抹消が頂であることを示す。 10/28 **PATENT**

REEL: 054524 FRAME: 0089

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号 昭和電エマテリアルズ株式会社

	指名委员	班中李二	平成30年	6月19日戦任
			平成30年	7月 3日製設
			会和 1年	6月21日退任
			合和 1年	7月 3日登記
	指名委員	新宅站大部	分和 1年	6月21日製任
			\$10 1 Q	7月 3日教紀
			分和 1年	7月23日退任
			分和 1年	7./13.1 H¥£ãC
	指名委员	<u> </u>	分和 1年	6月21日獻任
			9和 1年	7月 3日登紀
			分和 2 年	6月23日退任
			介和 2年	6月23日登紀
	指名章段	ジョージ・オルコット	分和 1年	7月30日就任
			金和 1年	7月31日登記
			令和 2年	6月23日退任
			令和 2年	6月23日 公 紀
	整直要與	大 學 佳 維	平成28年	6月17日銀任
			平成28年	6月30日登紀
			平成29年	6月23日遺在
			平成29年	7月 6日登記

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号 昭和電エコテリアルズ株式会社

	監査委員	大 严 跋 光	平成28年 6月17日東任
			平成28年 6月30日登記
	能物委员	大 芦 武 元	平成29年 6月23日重任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
	Singa	大 芦 政 艽	平成30年 6月19日重任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
			令和 1年 6月21日退任
			令和 1年 7月 3日發記
	監查委員	松田千恵子	平成28年 6月17日類任
			平成28年 6月30日登記
	監查委員	松田千恵子	平成29年 6月23日承任
			平成29年 7月 6日發記
	<u> </u>	松田千恵子	学成30年 6月19日重任
	監査委員		平成30年 7月 3日登記
		松田千恵子	令和 1年 6月21日選任
			令和 1年 7月 3日登記
			令和 2年 6月23日退任
			合和 2年 6月23日登記

12/28

2620	<u> グョージ・オルコット</u>	平成28年 6月17日乗任
		平成28年 6月30日發記
是有委员	ジョージ・オルコット	中成29年 6月23日東任
		平成29年 7月 6日報記
监查委员	ジョージ・オルコット	平成30年 6月19日首任
		平成30年 7月 3日登記
KASA	ジョージ・オルコット	会和 1年 6月21日惠任
		令和 1年 7月 3日登記
		金和 2年 6月23日退任
		令和 2年 6月23日登記
監查委員	角田和好	平成28年 6月17日重任
		平成28年 6月30日發記
		平成29年 6月23日退任
		平成29年 7月 6日登記
<u> 監查委員</u>	リチャード・ダイク	平成28年 6月17日就任
		平成28年 6月30日登記
<u> 经连接的</u>	リチャード・ダイク	平成29年 6月23日重任
		平成29年 7月 6日登紀
監查委員	リチャード・ダイク	平成30年 6月19日筆任
		平成30年 7月 3日登記
監查委員	リチャード・ダイク	令和 1年 6月21日東任
		令和 1年 7月 3日登記
		合和 2年 6月23日選任
		令和 2年 6月23日登記
 		<u> </u>

13/28

	99: A: 40: 53	NS 4: 38	.ي.	平級29年 6月23日 統 任
	EASA	数 丸 湘	<u>KL</u>	TREE SHE ON COURSE
				平成29年 7月 6日登流
	EASO.	猿丸蟹	ラ	一 平成30年 6月19日重任
	700/1011 20. 2.0	***************************************		
				The second second second
}				─ 平成30年 7月 3日登記
	KASA	養丸雅	2	一十合和 1年 6月21日億任
}	2000 10 X 3 X X			
				A. W
				一十合和 1年 7月 3日登高
				一 行和 2年 6月23日退任
				令和 2年 6月23日發新
				1999 64 0/16 3 DEED
	監查委員	北松翁	仁	平成29年 6月23日就任
				平成29年 7月 6日登前
				in a some is a will stable
	監查委員	北 松 義	, C	- 平成30年 6月19日重日
				平成30年 7月 3日登記
				1 (44, 3) (4 7 7 7 7 3 64, 85, 60
	監查委員	北松義		□ 令和 1年 6月21日重任
				<u> </u>
			*****	合和 1年 7月 3日發音
1				77.55
				令和 2年 6月23日退任
				令和 2年 6月23日登記
	and concern to		3 2.16	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	監查委員	M E H		令和 1年 6月21日就行
				令和 1年 7月 3日登記
				1 A 20 1 A 20 20 A A COMP
				○ 令和 1年 7月23日退(
				令和 1年 7月31日登記
	ARABIN OF EL	03. 1500 Ag	1 20	平成28年 6月17日重
	報酬委員	小豆堆	1	
				平成28年 6月30日登
gagagaga, ini pagagagaga, pagagagaga, basas na nasara asarah na habibi bibibibi b				
	toxoo e	्रो _क १८४४ वर्ग	1 38	平成29年 6月23日重
	和酬委员	小夏月	1.3%	TAX 2 7 11 U D S 3 D M2 1
				平成29年 7月 6日登2
				\
				\$
				man an ar
				平成30年 6月19日退(
				平成30年 6月19日退 平成30年 7月 3日登

下線のあるものは株務準項であることを示す。 14/28 **PATENT**

初制委員	大澤佳雄	平成28年 6月17日報任
and a second second		平成28年 6月30日登記
		平成29年 6月23日退任
		平成29年 7月 6日發起
667.008° 96° 88	4 W W W	學成28年 6月17日就任。
整件委員	大 芦 武 光	
		平成28年 6月30日發記
報酬委員	大严政范	平成29年 6月23日重任
		平成29年 7月 6日登記
報酬委員	<u> 大严 </u>	平成30年 6月19日進任
		平成30年 7月 3日發記
		令和 1年 6月21日退任
		今和 1年 7月 3日登記
報酬委員	<u> 图 于 東 子</u>	平成28年 6月17日就任
		平成28年 6月30日登記
報酬委員	松田千恵子	平成29年 6月23日董任
		平成29年 7月 6日登記
報酬委員	松田干惠子	平成30年 6月19日瀬任
		平成30年 7月 3日登記
報酬委員	松田千恵子	令和 1年 6月21日重任
		会和 1年 7月 3日登紀
		存和 2年 6月23日遺任
		令和 2年 6月23日登記

報酬委員	<u> 4 uli</u>	<u>_#</u>	平成28年 6月17日銀任
			平成28年 6月30日登記
報酬委員	丸 山	为	平成29年 6月23日重任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
報酬委員	执 仙	游	平成30年 6月19日重任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
報酬委員	丸 山	96	令和 1年 6月21日重任
			今和 1年 7月 3日登記
			令和 2年 6月23日退任
			令和 2年 6月23日登記
報酬委用	猿 丸 雅	Ż	平成29年 6月23日就任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
WM SA	液 丸 雅	Z	平成30年 6月19日重任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
報酬委員	猿 丸 雅	Ž	令和 1年 6月21日重任
			令和 1年 7月 3日登記
			令和 2年 6月23日遺任
			令和 2年 6月23日發記
報酬委員	田中業		平成30年 6月19日就任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
			各和 1年 6月21日退任
			令和 1年 7月 3日登記
報酬委員	新笔箱	太 郎	令和 1年 6月21日就任
	***************************************		今和 1年 7月 3日登底
			令和 1年 7月23日退日

- 下級のあるものは具内事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

 1.6×2.8

超網委員	推 班 守	令和 1年 6月21日就任
		今和 1年 7月 3日登記
		令和 2年 6月23日退任
		今和 2年 6月23日發記
報酬委員	<u> ジョージ・オルコット</u>	令和 1年 7月30日就任
		令和 1年 7月31日發記
		令和 2年 6月23日退任
		令和 2年 6月23日發記
教行後	野村好弘	平成28年 4月 1日重任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
物行役	野村好弘	平成29年 4月 1日重任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
Minix	野村好弘	平成30年 4月 1日重任
		平成30年 4月 2日登記
		平成31年 3月31日退任
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
執行役	·····································	平成28年 4月 1日重任
		平成28年 4月 1日發記
執行役	<u>т и 2</u>	平成29年 4月 1日重任
		字成29年 4月 3日 發 記
		平成30年 3月31日退任
		平成30年 4月 2日登亂

熱行後	中 川 綾	平成28年 4月 1日重任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
執行後	<u> </u>	平成29年 4月 1日重任
		平成29年 4月 3日發起
執行役	<u> </u>	平成30年 4月 1日進任
		平成30年 4月 2日發記
執行後	中 川 選	平成31年 4月 1日重任
		平成31年 4月 1日發記
執行役	<u>中 川 操</u>	分和 2年 4月 1日重任
		令和 2年 4月 1日發記
		分和 2年 6月23日退任
		令和 2年 6月23日發記
外行後	宫内 陂 彦	平成28年 4月 1日重任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
執行役	<u>宮内敞彦</u>	平成29年 4月 1日進任
		平成29年 4月 3日發記
		平成30年 3月31日退任
		平成30年 4月 2日發記

	執行效	jų ili	为	平成28年 4月 1日重任
				平成28年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	丸 山	對	平成29年 4月 1日重任
				平成29年 4月 3日登記
	教育仪	九 卯	<i>1</i> 9	平成30年 4月 1日重任
				平成30年 4月 2日登記
	独行位	<u> 4i, di</u>	<i>*</i>	平成31年 4月 1日頒任
				平成31年 4月 1日登記
	Minit	<u> </u>	<u></u> <u></u> <u> </u>	令和 2年 4月 1日重任
				令和 2年 4月 1日發記
				令和 2年 6月23日退任
				令和 2年 6月23日營設
	例行役	25 18	lk.	平成28年 4月 1日重日
				平成28年 4月 1日登前
	執行役	高 横	瞪	平成29年 4月 1日銀行
				平成29年 4月 3日發訊
				平成30年 3月31日退任
				平成30年 4月 2日登前
	執行役	中 山	4	平成28年 4月 1日第6
				平成28年 4月 1日登記
				平成29年 3月31日選任
				平成29年 4月 3日経過
1	1			1

<u>網行後</u>	片 寄 光 維	平城28年 4月 1日重任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
執行役	片寄光维	平成29年 4月 1日重任
		平成29年 4月 3日登紀
<u> PATTES</u>	<u>片 筍 光 篳</u>	平成30年 4月 1日重任
		平成30年 4月 2日登記
<u>執行役</u>	片 等 光 堆	平成31年 4月 1日重任
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
執行後	片 客 光 雄	令和 2年 4月 1日康任
		令和 2年 4月 1日登記
		令和 2年 6月23日退任
		令和 2年 6月23日登記
Wift®	武井裕之	平成28年 4月 1日重任
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
執行役	武井省之	平成29年 4月 1日重任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
執行役	武井裕之	平成30年 4月 1日重任
		平成30年 4月 2日登記
執行役	武井省之	平成31年 4月 1日重任
		平成31年 4月 1日登前
		令和 2年 3月31日退任
		令和 2年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 允814740 *

下線のあるもの候構済事項であることを示す。 20/28 **PATENT**

,			
	執行後	<u> 4 </u>	平成28年 4月 1日重任
			平成28年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	养物 省之	平成29年 4月 1日重任
			平成29年 4月 3日登記
	ass of tark	煮 縣 浩 之	平成30年 4月 1日重任
			平成30年 4月 2日登記
	<u>Mii@</u>	<u> </u>	平成31年 4月 1日重任
			平成31年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	<u>* * * 2</u>	令和 2年 4月 1日前任
			令和 2年 4月 1日發起
			令和 2年 6月23日退任
			令和 2年 6月23日登記
	外往後	<u>u r % f</u>	平成28年 4月 1日重任
			平成28年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	<u> </u>	平成29年 4月 1日選任
			平成29年 4月 3日發記
	執行役	<u>山 下 粘 行</u>	平成30年 4月 1日重任
			平成30年 4月 2日登記
	教行役	山下祐行	平成31年 4月 1日重任
			平成31年 4月 1日發起
	執行役	<u> </u>	各和 2年 4月 1日遺任
			会和 2年 4月 1日發記
			合和 2年 6月23日退任
			令和 2年 6月23日登記

整理番号 允814740

下級のあるものは無効単項であることを示す。 2 1 / 2 8 **PATENT**

對行後	支 明 線 人	手成28年 4月 1日銀任
		平成28年 4月 1日發記
网行役	吉田 誠人	平成29年 4月 1日重任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
教行政	查 图 誠 人	平成30年 4月 1日重任
		平成30年 4月 2日繁紀
執行役	<u> </u>	平成31年 4月 1日重任
		平成31年 4月 1日發龍
独行役	<u> 当 田 誠 人</u>	分和 2年 4月 1日単任
		令和 2年 4月 1日發記
		令和 2年 6月23日退任
		会和 2年 6月23日登記
经行役	吉 田 寛	平成28年 4月 1日就任
		平成28年 4月 1日發記
執行役	5 B %	平成29年 4月 1日単任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
教行役	<u> </u>	平成30年 4月 1日寮任
		平成30年 4月 2日登記
執行役	吉 田 夏	平成31年 4月 1日進任
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
		令和 2年 3月31日退任
		合和 2年 4月 1日登記

下線のあるものは辣消事項であることを示す。 22/28 **PATENT**

MATTE ANDREAS	五 箱 集	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成29年 4月 3日發起
執行役	<u> </u>	平成30年 4月 1日重任
		平成30年 4月 2日發記
<u>Mir (t</u>	<u>五 簡 業</u>	平成31年 4月 1日源任
		平成31年 4月 [日登記
		会和 2年 3月31日選任
		令和 2年 4月 1日發記
執行役	¥ W & U	平成29年 4月 1日鉄任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
執行役	平野卓也	平成30年 4月 1日重任
		平成30年 4月 2日登記
執行役	<u>平野卓也</u>	平成31年 4月 1日重任
		平成31年 4月 1日發記
執行役	平野阜也	令和 2年 4月 1日重任
		合和 2年 4月 1日登記
		令和 2年 6月23日退任
		令和 2年 6月23日登記

執行後	编 班 茂	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成29年 4月 3日發紅
執行役	藤 田 茂	平成30年 4月 1日重任
		平成30年 4月 2日登記
執行役	藤 田 茂	平成31年 4月 1日重日
1812 X	<u> </u>	平成31年 4月 1日登詢
執行役	藤田茂	令和 2年 4月 1日重行
		今和 2年 4月 1日登前
		令和 2年 6月23日遊台
		令和 2年 6月23日登游
独行位	<u> </u>	平成30年 4月 1日就在
		平成30年 4月 2日登記
對行後	<u> </u>	平成31年 4月 1日重任
		平成31年 4月 1日登8
執行役	豐嶋光由	令和 2年 4月 1日華(
		令和 2年 4月 1日發記
		令和 2年 6月23日起(
		令和 2年 6月23日登
執行役	場 明 億	平成30年 4月 1日就行
		平成30年 4月 2日登
Wirth	略 明 能	平成31年 4月 1日重任
執行役	福 明 第	会和 2年 4月 1日康 (
		令和 2年 4月 1日發
		令和 2年 6月23日退
		令和 2年 6月23日登i
 1		TRAN 2-45 073 2 3 TI SEE

整理番号 允814740

าณาอะองกระเทิดตัว กระบบ PATENT

24/28

藝行從	和 赛 吊 俗	平成30年 4月 1日就任
		平成30年 4月 2日登記
		平成30年11月22日辞任
		平成30年11月26日發記
机行伐	<u> </u>	平成31年 4月 1日就任
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
執行役	石井義人	令和 2年 4月 1日 <u>康</u> 任
		令和 2年 4月 1日登記
		令和 2年 6月23日退任
		令和 2年 6月23日登記
執行役	加藤のり(今井のり)	平成31年 4月 1日就任
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
銀行位	加藤のり(今井のり)	令和 2年 4月 1日童任
	7.00	今和 2年 4月 1日 % 記
		令和 2年 6月23日退任
		令和 2年 6月23日登記
制行役	高松明彦	平成31年 4月 1日就任
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
Mire	86 KE VI JS	令和 2年 4月 1日銀任
		令和 2年 4月 1日登記
		食和 2年 6月23日遺任
		合和 2年 6月23日發記
	執行後 執行後 執行後	 執行後 石井 義人 執行後 加藤のり (今井のり) 執行後 加藤のり (今井のり) 執行後 高松 明彦

25/28

東京都中央区暗海二丁日3番30-3906号 代表執行役 野村好弘	平成28年 4月 1日頭(
1\(1\pi_1\pi_1\pi_1\pi_2\pi_2\pi_2\pi_2\pi_2\pi_2\pi_2\pi_2	平成28年 4月 1日登記
東京都中央区晴海二丁目3番30-3906号	平成29年 4月 1日至(
代表執行後 野村好弘	平成29年 4月 3日銀
東京都中央区略海二丁目3番30-3906号	平成30年 4月 1日類(
代表執行役 野村好弘	学成30年 4月 2日發
	平成30年11月22日群
	平成30年11月26日發
東京都港区芝浦四丁目22番1-3114号	平成28年 4月 1日就
代表執行役 丸 山 寿	平成28年 4月 1日發
whose which the second control of the control of th	平成29年 4月 1日第
東京都港区芝浦四丁目22番1-3114号 代表執行役 丸 山 寿	
	平成29年 4月 3日登
東京都港区芝蒲四丁目 2 2 番 1 一 3 1 1 4 号 代表執行役 丸 山 寿	下成30年 4月 1日第
	平成30年 4月 2日登
東京都港区芝浦四丁目 2 2 番 1 — 3 1 1 4 号 代表執行役 丸 山 寿	平成31年 4月 1日重
	平成31年 4月 1日景
東京都港区之浦四丁目22番1-3114号 代表執行役 丸 山 寿	合和 2年 4月 1日重
	令和 2年 4月 1日登
	令和 2年 6月23日選
	令和 2年 6月23日發
神奈川県藤沢市片瀬山二丁目1番1号	平成31年 4月 1日就
代表執行役 山下 祐 行	平成31年 4月 1日登
神奈川県藤沢市片瀬山二丁目1番1号	名称 2年 4月 1日単
代表執行役 山 下 祐 行	今和 2年 4月 1日登
	令和 2年 6月23日退
	令和 2年 6月23日登

下線のあるものは無路事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

26/28

	·····		
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成28年 6月17日重任
			平成28年 6月30日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成29年 6月23日重任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成30年 6月19日重任
			平成30年 7月 3月登記
	会計監査人	EY新日本有限責任監査法人	平成30年 7月 1日新日 本有限責任監査法人の名称変 更
			平成30年 7月 3月登記:
	会計監查人	EY新日本有限責任監查法人	令和 1年 6月21日重任
			令和 1年 7月 3日登記
	会計監査人	EY新日本有限責任監査法人	令和 2年 6月23日重任
			令和 2年 6月23日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、取締役会の決議を以て会社 法第423条第1項の規定による取締役(取締役であった者を含む。)の責任 を法令の限度において免除することができる。 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、取締役会の決議を以て会社 法第423条第1項の規定による執行役(執行役であった者を含む。)の責任 を法令の限度において免除することができる。		
	社法第423第	法第426条第1項の規定により 時1項の規定による取締役(取締 まであった者を含む。)の責任を法 令和 2年 6月23日変更	役であった者を含む。)及び
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	であるものを的 腹定する契約を		条第1項の規定による責任を 該契約に基づく責任の限度額
	であるものを形 よる責任を限す 任の限度額は、	上法第427条第1項の規定により 全く。)及び監査役との間に、会社 三する契約を締結することができる 1.200万円以上で当該契約に っずれか高い額とする。	法第423条第1項の規定に 。但し、当該契約に基づく責

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

27/28

	令和 2年 6月23日変更 参和 2年 6月23日發8		
	令和1年10月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号日立化成商事株式会 社から分割 令和 1年10月 1日登記		
	令和2年4月1日茨城県日立市東町四丁目13番1号日立化成テクノサービス 株式会社に分割 令和 2年 4月13日登		
	今和2年4月1日栃木県真岡市久下田1065番地エーアイシーSPC株式会 社に分割 令和 2年 4月13日登		
	令和2年10月1日栃木県真岡市久下田1065番地TAMC株式会社に分割 令和 2年10月 5日登		
収締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設施会社		
集合役設置会社に 関する事項	監査複設置会社 令和 2年 6月23日設定 令和 2年 6月23日登		
指名委員会等設置 会社に関する事項	指名委員会等設置会社 平成26年法務省令第33 の規定により平成27年 月 1日登記		
	令和 2年 6月23日廃止 令和 2年 6月23日登		
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社		
税配記録に関する 事項	平成25年1月1日東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目1番1号から本店移転 平成25年 1月 7日登記		



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 2年10月15日

東京法務局 登記官

白 井 成



整理番号 允814740

・ 下線のあるものは縁囲事項であることを示す。

28/28

PATENT REEL: 054524 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 11/25/2020